



Cambridgeshire Police & Crime Commissioner

Personal for: member of the public

17th March 2016

Re: FOI Request – 19th February 2016

Dear Member of the Public

I am writing in reply to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, dated 26 March 2015.

The Freedom of Information Act 2000 (The Act) requires us to handle all requests in a manner that is blind to the identity of the requestor. Any information released in response to a request is regarded as being published, and therefore in the public domain without caveat.

You requested the following:

1. How many of the police officers in your force area work on the operational frontline? How many were on the operational frontline on January 1st 2012?
2. How many police stations have closed in your area since you took office?
3. Could you provide details of how often Home Office ministers have made an official visit to you in your capacity as Police and Crime Commissioner?
Specifically, I would like to know the date of the visit, who the minister was, and what was the official purpose of that visit.

Our response to your request is as follows:

In response to question 1, we can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information requested. However, Cambridgeshire Constabulary, which is a separate organisation and is treated as such under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, may hold this information.

You may wish to resubmit your request to them by email to foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk

Alternatively, please see the link below to the Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages.

<http://www.cambs-police.co.uk/about/foi/index.asp>

In response to question 2, 10 police stations have closed in Cambridgeshire since the Commissioner took office. Please see below the list of closures.

Building	Year Closed
Orton Police Station	2014
Bretton Police Station	2014
Werrington Police Station	2014
Yaxley Police Station	2015
Ramsey Police Station	2015
Bottisham Police Station	2015
Chatteris Police Station	2015
Bridge Street, Peterborough	2015
Sawtry	2016
Melbourn	2016

In response to question 3, there were no visits by Home Office Ministers to Sir Graham Bright in his capacity as Police and Crime Commissioner.

We trust that the information provided above meets your needs. However, if you are unhappy with this response, please see below 'satisfied with our service', which sets out your rights to appeal.

Yours sincerely,



Charles Kitchin
Director of Public Engagement and Communications